	FOR	RM PTO-1595	NO DEPARTMENT OF	
İ		RM PTO-1595 v. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		- 1	Patent and Trademark Office	
		To the Honorable Commissioner of Payents and	100713710 ainal documents or copy thereof.	
چ	1.	Name of conveying party/ies MATE	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ò	Lyudmila SHEPELEV, Pyotr POPEL, Irina BRODOVA,		Name: Advanced Metal Technologies, Ltd.	
6		dimir MANOV, Yuri TARAKANOV, Eliezer ADAR	Internal Address: Beit Yaacobi, 1 Ha'atsmaut Street	
9			Even Yehuda 40500, ISRAEL	
MED		ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No		
	3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Beit Yaacobi, 1 Ha'atsmaut Street	
	Ø	Assignment Merger	Even Yehuda 40500, ISRAEL	
		Security Agreement		
		Other	[] Yes ⊠ No	
	Exe	ecution Date:3/10/98, 3/2/98, 3/2/98, 3/10/98, 3/9/98 and 3/10/98, respectively.		
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
		If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:	
		A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/	7006,034		
		Additional numbers	 attached?	
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
		concerning document should be mailed:		
		Name: Alex Chartove	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
		Internal Address: Akin, Gump et al.	X Enclosed	
		1333 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Suite 400		
		Washington, DC 20036		
			Deposit account number:	
			01-0657	
		8 BALEXAND 00000002 010657 09006034	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
. FO	581	40.00 CH DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
	9.	Statement and signature.		
		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
		Alex Chartove	x Clutene 5/6/98	
		Name of Person Signing	Signature ' Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9165 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Lyudmilla SHEPELEV	(2) Pyotr POPEL
]	(3) Irina BODROVA BRODOVA	(4) Vladimir MANOV
	(5) Yuri TARAKANOV	(6) Eligzer ADAR
	(7)	(8)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(9) Insert name of Assignee	(9) Advanced Metal Technologies, Ltd.
(10) insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) Israel
(11) Insert address of Assignee	of Beit Yaacobi, 1 Ha'atsmaut Street, Even Yehuda 40500 ISRAEL
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive workfwide right, title and interest in, any Letters Petent which may be granted and issued for, any continuations, divisions, releases and extensions of said Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated with the invention known as ALUMINUM ALLOYS AND METHOD FOR THEIR PRODUCTION
(12) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign App. Number	(12) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(13) Insert Date of Signing of Declaration	(13) on

- (1) The undersigned agree(a) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, relasue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- (2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- (3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- (4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States petent to the Assignee.
- (5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- (6) The undersigned hereby grants ALEX CHARTOVE, Registration No. 31,942; KENNETH R. GLASER, Registration No. 24,015; RICHARD L SCHMARTZ, Registration No. 27,227; RANDALL C. BROWN, Registration No. 31,213; MICHAEL E. MARTIN, Registration No. 24,821; STEVEN E. ROSS, Registration No. 35,936; RICK MATOS, Registration No. 40,062; HENRY T. CRENSHAW, Jr., Registration No. 37,805; and CHARLES B. LOBSENZ, Registration No. 36,857 of the firm of AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, LLP., the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Tradernark Office for recordation of this document.

Assignment Document Page 2 Attorney Docket No. 071175.0002

Date: 10.03.98	(1) Signature of Inventor:
70.03.98	(1) Signature of Inventor:
Date:	(2) Signature of Inventor.
2.03.98	11000
Date: 2,01,38	(3) Signature of Inventor:
2.07.38	
Date:	(4) Signature of inventor:
1903.98	10,
Date: 0, .02, 9, B	(5) Signature of Inventor:
Date: 10/03/93	(6) Signature of Inventor.
Date:	(7) Signature of Inventor:
Dete:	(8) Signature of Inventor: